and Parks (MECP) and reviewed to determine the number of water wells documented within a 500-m radius of the Site 
boundaries. The locations of the MECP WWRs within 500 m of the Site are shown in Figure 3.  A summary of the WWR is included 
in Appendix A. 

The MECP WWR database indicates that one hundred seventy-eight (178) records within a 500 m radius from the Site centroid. 
Fifteen (15) well records are identified onsite (Figure 3 and Appendix A). Well distances are calculated relative to the Site centroid, 
therefore some distances in Appendix A exceed 500 m. 

The database indicates that the offsite wells are at an approximate distance of two hundred (200) m or greater from the Site